PRESS RELEASE



CONTACT INFORMATION:

Adam M. Egan, Intern Fleming County Chamber of Commerce (606) 845-1223 <u>adam@flemingkychamber.com</u>

DATE: 7/7/2022

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Evening Shade Celebrates New Owners

Flemingsburg, KY – The Fleming County Chamber of Commerce held a ribbon cutting on Wednesday, July 6th, 2022, for Evening Shade Boutique, to highlight new ownership by Jayne and Dave Watson. Located at 127 Courthouse Circle, (at the top of Courthouse Hill) Evening Shade has something to offer for everyone. Jayne has worked tirelessly to ensure that her shop is stocked with what her customers need and want. She has a variety of tops, dresses, skirts, shorts, jeans, shoes, hats, jewelry, accessories, home décor, and much more!

"I want all women to feel that they have options," stated Jayne. She plans to expand her line to include sizes XS-4X as well as work to incorporate a children's section from newborn to age 8. Evening Shade's hours are Tuesday from 4-7, Thursday and Friday from 10-5, and Saturday from 10-2. The boutique is closed on Monday, Wednesday, and Sunday. There is a Facebook group titled "Evening Shade" that people are welcome to join. Be sure to stop in for a visit today or give Jayne a call at (606) 748-7888. We are incredibly excited to welcome Jayne to our business community.

For more information on upcoming Chamber events and programs, call (606) 845-1223 or email at <u>info@flemingkychamber.com</u>



Evening Shade owner, Jayne Watson, and Mom, Wanda Doyle, celebrate the ribbon cutting. Pictured L to R are: City Councilman Van Alexander, Chamber Directors Marty Voiers, Lori Ulrich, John Sims. Jr., Lindsey Crump, and Theresa Marshall. Wanda Doyle and Evening Shade Owner, Jayne Watson. Chamber Director Mark Smith, Mayor Bobby Money, City Councilman Danny Carpenter, and Meredith Story.

###